 2 Gallon Hydraulic MIL-PRF-5606 Dispenser
 Model 270
For more information contact: sales@malabar.com
5/17
220 W. Los Angeles Avenue • Simi Valley, CA 93065 USA • Tel: 1-805-581-1200 • Fax: 1-805-584-1624 • www.malabar.com
The Model 270 Hydraulic MIL-PRF-5606 Dispenser is a 2 gallon fluid dispenser used to service various
commercial aircraft hydraulic systems. The hand pump dispenser consists of a reservoir, pump assembly, filter
assembly and a fluid delivery hose.

Model 270 Typical Aircraft Applications:
MIL-PRF-5606 or Equal Fluids for Aircraft Struts & Hydraulic Systems
Ordering Code: 270R-01-1-0-1-01-0-0-A
FLUID TANK CONFIGURATION
270R: Polyethylene, Red
270S: Stainless Steel, Polished
FLUID DESIGNATION & PLACARD
00: No Fluid Placard
01: MIL-PRF-5606
02: MIL-PRF-5606 Landing Gear Oil
03: Gear Strut
04: MIL-PRF-83282
05: Castrol 35
06: MIL-PRF-23699
07: MIL-PRF-87257
XX: Other (contact Malabar Sales)
FILTER TYPE
1: Standard Filter
2: 3 Micron Absolute Filter
3: 1 Micron Nominal Waterstop Filter
 FLUID TOTALIZING METER
0: No Fluid Meter
1: Mechanical Meter, quarts & pints
2: Mechanical Meter, liters
3: Discontinued
DELIVERY HOSE
0: No Delivery Hose
1: Standard Hose, 84” (7 ft.) long
2: Special Hose, 120" (10 ft.) long
3: Special Hose, 240” (20 ft.) long
X: Other (contact Malabar Sales)
*ACCESSORIES (Optional)
A: Repair Kit
XX: Other (contact Malabar Sales)
*Accessories are supplied as separate line items
FILL PORT / INLET AIR DRYER
1:  No Locking Port & No Air Dryer
2:  Locking Fillport Only
3:  Inlet Air Dryer & Non-vented Fillport
PRESSURE GAUGE
0:  No Pressure Gauge
1:  Standard Pressure Gauge
2:  Discontinued
HOSE END CONFIGURATION
00: No Hose End Configuration
01: 9/16-18 UNF 37° Female Swivel
02: 100 Coupling (736-010) & Dust Plug
03: 6116 Coupling (719-045)
04: 7/16-20 UNF 37° Female Swivel
05:  9/16-18 UNF 37° Female Swivel & Dust Plug
06:  AE99144G Coupling (736-069) & Dust Plug
XX: Other (contact Malabar Sales)
Shipping Data:
Length
inches (mm)
Width
inches (mm)
Height
inches (mm)
Weight
lbs (kg)
12 (305) 12 (305) 25 (635) 29 (13)